North Dakota law.
‘TITLES OF SPECIAL AND PRIVATE ACTS, JOINT RESO-
LUiIONS AND MEMOR!ALS PASSED BY THE
LEGISLATURE OF 1885, AND NOT PUBLISHED IN
THIS VOLUME.

AN Acr to vacate certain portions of the city of Canton, Lincoln
county, Dakota Territory.

AN acr to amend “ An act authorizing the county of Roberts to
fund its outstanding indebteduess.”

AN Acir to amend “An act to incorporate the city of Chamber~
ain ”

AN acr amendatory of an act to incorporate the city of Grand
Forks, D. T.

AN acr to amend the charter of the city of Grafton, and for other
purposes.

AN acr to amend an act entitled “An act to incorporate the city
of Valley City, Barnes county, D. T.,” and legalizing the
incorporation of the city and declaring its status.

AN Act to amend section 82 of article 7 of an act entitled an act
to incorporate the city of Grand Forks, Dakota Territory.

AN Acr to amend the charter of the city of Ashton.

AN Act changing the corporate limits of the city of Redfield.

AN acT to amend “an act to incorporate the city of Aberdeen, in
the Territory of Dakota.”

AN AcT to amend an act entitled “An act to incorporate the vil-
lage of Valley Springs,” passed by the 13th legislative as-
sembly of the Territory of Dakota.

AN AcT to amend the charter of the city of Steele, Dakota Ter-
ritory.

AN acT to appeal sublivision 2 of section 12 of an act entitled an
act incorporating the city of Deadwood.

AN Act to amend section 72 of an uct entitled an act incorporat-
ing the city of Deadwood. _

AN Act supplementary to an act approved March 13, 1883, en-
titled “An act to amend an act entitled “An act to incorpor-
ate the city of Bismarck,” approved February 15, 1875.

AN acrto amend section fourteen (14) of the city charter of the
city of Hillsboro, Traill ounty, Dakota.

AN act to amend the charter of the city of Vermilliona:d an

act amending said charter.
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AN AcT to amend an act incorporating the city of Larimore, Da-
kota, passed February 20, 1t 83.

AN act to amend an act entitled “An act to incorporate the city of
Chamberlain.”

AN Act to amend the act to incoiporate the village of Parker,
Turner county, Dakota, ard define its boundaries, approved
March 9, 1883.

AN Acr to legalize the assessment of Hyde county, Dakota Terri-
tory, for the year 1884, and to authorize the board of county
commissioners to equalize the same.

AN acT to legalize a certain ordinarnce of the town of Walpeton
providing for the establishment of water works and to legal-
ize the issue of certain bonds issued thercunder.

AN AcT to authorize the county commissioners of Ramsey county,
to fund the outstanding indebtedness of said county.

AN Acr to anthorize the county commissioners of Rumsey county,
Territory of Dakota, to issue bonds to build roads and
bridges in the ccunty.

AN AcT to amend section ], chapter 62, of the special laws of
1881.

AN Acrt authorizing the board of county commissionets of Custer
county to levy a ten mill {ax for county general fund.

AN Acrt authorizing the county of Morton to issue bonds for the
urpose of procuring ground and erecting court house and
jail for the county of Morton. '

AN acr authorizing the board of county coiiimissioners of Day
and Hyde counties to fund the vutstanding indebtedness.
thereof. '

MEMORIAL to Congress praying for the passage of the Mexican war
pension bill now pending in the U. S. house of representa-
tives.

AN act legalizing the incorporation of the village of Valley
Springs, Minnehaha county, Dakota Territory, and the of-
ficial acts of the officers of said village ; also for fixing the
time of holding village elections for said village.
AN Act authorizing the county commissioners of Richland county
to issue bonds of said county for the purpose of paying cer-
~ tain indebtedness thereof.
AN acr providing for the construction of a court house in Ed-
munds county, Dakota Territory.
AN AcT to vacate thc town site of Belmont, in the county of Traill,
'I'erritory of Dakota.
AN Acrt authorizing the board of county commissioners of Dickey
county to fund the outstanding indebtedness thereof.
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MEMORIAL to congress praying that Gen’l Grant be placed on
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the retired list.
Act to emend an act entitled “An act to incorpmate the city
of Bismarck,” appioved February 14, 1875.

AcT to amend an act entitled “An act to incorporate the village:
o: Flandreav,” passerl at the eleventh session of the Legis--
lative Assewbly of the Territory of Dakota.

Acr to amend the charter of the village of Minto, Walsh
county, Dakota Territory.

Act to amend the charter of the city of Elk Point, Union:
county.

Act to amend the charter of the city of Lisbon, and for other-
purposes.

+cr to amend the charter of the village of Egan, Moody
county, Dakota.

AcT to incorporate the city of DeS:net.

Acr establishing independent school district of Flandreau

AcT to incorporzate the city of Spearfish.

AcT to establish a board of education for the town or city of
Alexandria, Hanson county, Duakota.

Act providing for a school board for the city of Lisbon, and
for other purposes

ACT incorporating the villuge of Woonsocket, Dakota Terri-
tory. ,

Acr to provide for a charter for the city of Pembina, Dakota
Territory.

\CT to incorporate the city of Groton, Dakota Territory.

AcT to incorporate the city of Salem, of the county of McCook,
Territory of Dakota.

ACT to incorporate the city of Big Stone City, Grant county,
Dakota, and to create an independent school distrigt.

Acrt to incorporate the town of Bridgewater, county of Me--
Cook, Territory of Dukota. :

Act to incorporate the city of Frankfort.

Act amending the charter of the city of Man<an.

AcT to incorporate the village of Webster.

AcT to incorporate the city of Alexandria.

AN Acr to incorporate the city of Clark.
AN Acrt to incorporate the city of Watertown,in Codington county.
AN Acr authorizing the board of county commissioners of Grand

Forks county, D. T., to fund the outstanding indebtedness
of said county.
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AN acr authorizing the county of Foster to issue bonds for the
building of a court house, and for other purposes.

AN Act authorizing the co 1missioners of Grant county to fund
the outstanding indebtedness thereof.

AN AcT to enable the school districts of the counties of Barnes and
Griggs to fund their indebtedness. -

JoINT resolution and mermnorial to the Congress of the United States
relating to the reduction of the prices of public lands within
the railway grants of this Territory.

AN acrt providing for the erection and construction of a court
house and jail ior the county of Brookings, Dakota Terri-
tory.

AN acr to allow the school township of Ordway,in Brown county,
to issue bonds to fund vutstanding indebtedness.

AN Acr in relation to the bonds and coup s issued by the town-
ship of Elk Point, Union county, Dakota.
AN acrt to cbange the name of Elgin, in Cass county, to Ayr.

AN AcT to vacate certain portions of the town site of Elk Point,
Dakota Territory.

AN AcT to authorize the county commissioners of McCook county
to fund the outstanding indebtedness of said county, and
for other purposes.

JoInt resolution and memorial to Cungress praying for the passage
of the bill pending to name Lieut. A. W. Greeley assistant
chief of the United States signal service.

MemouIar ‘o the Congress of the United Stutes praying for the
grantiug of civil and criminal jurisdiction to the probate
courts ot the Territory of Dakota.

AN Acrt providing for the ‘ssue of bonds for the erection of court
house and jail for county of Wells, and other purposes.

AN acrT to iepeal chapter thirty-sevea of the special and private
laws of 1881, relating to the pay of county commissioners
in Stutsman county.

AN AcT to changoe the name of the Saint James Protestant Epis-
copa. church of James.own, Dakota.

AN acrt to provide for tue removal and location of the county seat
of Bon Homme county.

AN Acrt establishing civil townships in Trail: county, Territory of
Dakota.

AN act to authorize the “ Lenham elevator and lumber company”
a corporation, to change its name.

JoINT resolution asking for the oper ing of the Sisseton and Wah-
peton Indian reservations.
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AN acr to change the name of the township of Logan, tonwship
103, range 64, Aurora county. :

AN Acrt authorizing the board of trustees of the town of Plankin-
ton, Aurora county, to fund the outstanding indebtedness
thereof.

AN Acr to legalize the acts of the board of county commissioners of
Dickey county, D. T., in building a court house.

AN acrt authorizing the city of Bismarck, Dakota Territory, to
issue bonds for the purpose of retiring and refunding bonds
heretofore issued for building and furnishing a school
house.

AN acr to establish an independent school district, to be desig-
nated as Independent School District No. 2, Turner county,
Dakota.

AN Act to change the name of the village of Nordland, in Kings-
bury county, Dakota, to that of Arlington.

AN acr to amend an act establishing Independent School District
No. 1, of Turner county, Dakota.

AN act to establish the Independent Schcol District of Bridge-
water, and to provide for the organizatiun and government
of the same.

AN acr providing for the erection and construction of a court
house and jail for the county of Hyde, Territory of Dakota.

AN acr to establish the Independent School District of Grand
View, in the county of Douglas, Territory of Dakota, and
for other purposes.

AN act to authorize the board of county commissioners of Union
county to fund the outstanding indebtedness thereof.

AN act authorizing the county commissioners of Edmunds county,
Dakota Territory, to fund the outstanding indebtedness of
said county. ‘

AN acr tor the relief of Milton C. Conners.

AN acr to fund the indebtedness of Fort Ransom school township
of Ransom county, Dakota.

AN Act authorizing the board of county commissioners of Custer
county to fund the outstanding indebtedness thereof.

AN act to amend an act entitled “ An act to incorporate the city of
Canton.”

AN acr establishing Independent School District No. 1, of Hutch-

inson county, D. T.

AN act to amend the charter of the city of Yankton, Dakota Ter-
ritory, approved March 9, 1883.
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AN act to amend “An act to incorporate the city of Mitchell.”

AN acr to incorporate tho village of Webster.

AN acr to incorporate the village of Howard, Miner county, Da-
kota Territory, and to repeal former acts of incorporation.

AN Acr to incorporate the city of Fairbank.

AN Acrt to incorporate the city of Sioux Falls.

AN acrt to amend the charter of the city of Casselton.

AN act to incorporate the city of Milbank.

AN Acr to incorporate the city of Madison, Dakota.

AN Acr to amend sections 25 and 26 of article 2 of the city char-
ter of Jamestown, Dakota.

AN acr to aend sections 2 and 6 of chapter 1 of the city of

~Grafton.

AN acr incorporating the city of Mayville, Traill county, D. T.

AN acr for the incorporation of the city of Scotland.

AN acr to incorporate the village of Volga, Prookings county,
Dakota Territory.

AN Acr granting a charter to the city of Columbia.

AN acr providing for a charter for the city of Wahpeton.

AN acrt to change the name of the town of Victoria, in the county
of McLean, Territory of Dakota, to Cual Harbor.

AN acr to change the nam.s of Edward C. Hitchcock and Lbuise
Jane Hitchco k to Eiward C. Brelsford and Lo':ise Jane
Brelsford.

AN acrt to legalize t.e assessment of Butte county, Dakota Terri-
tory, for the year A. D. 1883.

AN acrt to legalize the acts of the voters of school township No. 2,
of Towner county, Dakota Territory.

ANJact authorizing the city of Bismarck to issue bonds.

AN acr to authorize the county commissioners of Nelson county
to fund the outstanding indebtedness thereof.

AN Acrt to vacate Cherry streei in the town of Menno, Hutchinson

' cotinty, Dakota Territory.

AN Acr to provide for the bonding of the outstanding indsbted-
ness of Marion school township in Turner county.

MxMORIAL for an appropriation to improve the navigation of the
water-way or route between Big Stone Lake and the Red
River of the North ard for other purposes.

AN acr to vacate that part of Helmsworth and McLean’s addition
tothe city of Mandan, lying south of the main track of the
Northern Pacific railroad.
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AN acr authorizing and empowering the county commissioners of
Cavalier county, Dakota, to fund the outstanding indebted-
ness of said county. _

AN Acr entitled an act to authorize the purchase of a poor farm
for Walsh county. \

AN acr to amend an act entitled “An act to fund the indebted-
ness of the counties of Moody, Brookings, Burleigh and
Grand Forks, ” passed at the thirteenth session of the Leg-
islative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota, held in
18 9. '

AN acr to authorize the village of Egan to issue bonds.

AN Acr to change the bo .ndaries of Crystal and Park townships
in the county of Pembina.

AN acr providing for Winona county to assume a portion of the
indebtedness of Emmons county.

AN Acr to establish independent school district of Canova, Miner
county, Dakota.

AN Act supplemental to an act entitled “An act to enable the
school districts of the counties of Barnes and Griggs to fand
their indebtedness.” _ _

AN acrt to establish independent school district of Howard, Miner
county, Dakota.

AN Act to authorize a special election in the county of Steele.

AN Acr authorizing and directing the courty commissioners of
Lawrence county to settle with and release the sureties upon
the official bond of Robert Neill, formerly treasurer of said
county, upon certain conditions.

AN acr to fund the indebtedness of Codington county, Dakota.

AN Acr to amend “ An act providing a board of education for the
city of Jamestown, Dekota Territory, and regulating the
management of the public schools therein.”

AN act to establish independent school district No. 2,in Bon

-Homme county, Dakota Territory.

AN acr to amend council bill 244, that certain townships shall as-
sume the bonded indebtedness as if they were still within
the limits of Burleigh county.

AN Acr to vacate certain portions of Cooper’s addition to the city
of Grafton, Walsh county, Dakota Territory, and for other
purposes. '

AN Acr to legalize certain acts of the county commissioners of
Spink county, Dakota.
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AN Acr establishing the city of Springfield, Bon Homme county,
Dakota Territory, as an independent school district, to ge
designated as independent school district of Springfield,
Bon Homme county, Dakota.

AN acT granting authority to the board of county commissioners
of Eddy county to issue bonds to meet the current expenses.
of said county and tv furnish its county offices as required
by law.

AN Act to amend an act to create the office of district attorney for

the several counties of Dakota Territory, and for other pur--
poses.

AN Acr to authorize the county commissioners of Benson county
to issue bonds to fund t{mir outstanding indebtedness, and
for other purposes.

AN act to vacate North Tyndall, in the county of Bon Homme,
Dakota. :

A < acr to legalize the assessment of taxes in Roberts county, for
the year 1883.

AN ACT to create a joint school township in the counties of Griggs
and Steele.

AN Acr authorizing the county of Fall River to construct a county
bridge over the Cheyenne river, and toiss.ie bonds therefor.

AN acr providing for the erection and construction of a court
house and j1il for the county of Clark, Territory of Dakota.

AN AcT authorizing the board of county commissioners of McPher-
son county to fund the outstanding indebtedness thereof.

AN acr authorizing the county commissioners of Roberts county
to fund the outstanding indebtedness thereof.

AN acr establishing Independent School District No. 1, Traill
county, Dakota Tetritory. :

AN Act to authorize the board of county commissioners of Sargent.
county, Dakota Ter:itory, to issue bonds to fund the debt.
of the same. '

AN Acrt to authorize the commissioners of Deuel county to fund
the outstanding indebtedness thereof. -

JoINT resolution and memorial relative to the pine lands in Min-
nesota.

AN acr to establish independent school district No. 1 of Douglas
county, Dakota Territory, and for other purposes.

MEMOHI&{. protesting against the removal of the Deadwood land
office.

AN acr to establish a portion of the school township of Denver
in Kingsbury county, Dakota Territory, also a portion of
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the school townships of Windsor and Bangor, in Brookings
county, Dakota 'L'erritory, as an independent school district
number one (1) of Kingsbury county, Dakota Territory.

AN Acrt to provide for a special election in McHenry county for
the election of county officers and the temporary location of
the county seat thereof.

AN AcCT to amend an act entitled “ An act to annex certain terri-
tory to the Vermillion City school district, and for other
purposes.”

AN Act authorizing the board of county co:imissioners of Aurora
county to fund the outstanding indebtedness thereof.

AN Act supplementary 1o an act entitled *“An act to legalize a cer-
tain ordinance of the town of Wahpcton, providing for the
establishment of water works and to legalize the issue of
certain bonds issued thereunder.”

AN acr to authorize the trustees of the city of Groton, Brown
county, to extend the time for the collcction of taxes of the
year 1384.

JoinT resolution of the Council and House of Representativ.s of
the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota to pro-
vide compensation to the chief clerk of the Council of the
Legislative Session of 1874-75 for completing the Council
Journal.

AN acr to vacate a certain portion of the town of Sterling, sit-
uated in county of Burleigh, and Territory of Dakota.

AN acr to authorize school district number 52 of Deuel county, to
issue bonds to build a school house.

AN Acr to create certain territory now within the school township
of Brizhtwood, Richland county, Dakota Territory, as an
independent school district, number one (1) Richland county,
Dakota Territory.

AN Acrt to amend chapter 17 of the special and private laws for
1881.

AN Aot to establish the Plankinton indépendent school district in
Aurora county.

AN Acrt to authorize Montrose and Grant school townships, Me-
Cook county, to issue bonds to fund their outstanding in-
debtedness.

AN aor to legalize school tax levied by the Andover school town-
ship number nine (9) in Day county, July 1%, 1884.

AN Act tn legalize the organization of New Salem civil township,
Morton county, Dakota Territory.

AN Acr to establish independent school district number twenty (20)
of Hanson county, Dakota Territory.
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AN Acr authorizing the county of Stark to issue bonds for the
purpose of erecting a court house and jail for the county of
Stark.

AN acr authorizing Union township of Edmunds county, to issue
bonds for the purpose of paying oft the outstanding indebt-
edness.

AN Acrt to authorize Andover school township number nine (9) in
Day county, to issue bonds to build school houses.

AN Acr to provide for the bonding of the outstanding indebted
ness of Big Stone school township in Grant county, Terri-
tory of Dakota.

AN acr establishing independent school district of Walcott, Rich-
land county, Dakota Territory.

AN aAcr to change the name of the village of Marshall in the county
of Ransom, Territory of Dakota, to that of Englevale.

AN Acr to amend Council Bill number 79 of the special laws
passed at the Legislative Assembly of 1883, approved Feb-
ruary 21st, 1883.

AN Acrt establisbing independent school district of Gilman, Lake
county, Dakota.

AN acr authorizing and emﬁowering the coutity commissioners
of Towner county, Dakota, to fund the outstanding indebt-
edness of said county.

AN acr to provide for funding the indebtedness of Sully county,
Dakota.

AN Act to amend section 4 of an act entitled “An act providing
for the erection of a court house and jail for Walsh county,
Dakota.”

AN acT to empower school district No. 78 of Walsh county, D. T.,
to 1ssue bonds for school purposes.

AN Act to provide for the building of a court house and jail in
Biown county, Dakota Territory. :

AN Acrt to provide for the issueof bonds in aid of the construction
of a court house and jail for the county of Walsh.

AN AcrT to vacate certain portions of Matthews and Scobey’s addi-
tion to the city of Brookings, Brookings county, Dakota
Territory.

AN Act establishing the independent school district of Woon-
socket, Sanborn county, Dakota Territory.

AN Act to change the name of certain churches in Bon Homme
county, Dakota.

AN Acr authorizing the board of county cominissioners of Cass
county t:: issue bonds for the purpose of funding the indebt-
edness of the road and bridge tund.
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AN Acr authorizing the board of county commissioners of Cass
county, Dakota, to issue bonds for finishing and furnishing
the court house.

AN AcT to authorize Lawrence county to issue bonds for the pur-
pose of erecting a jail and providing for the payment of the
same.

AN acrt legalizing the acts of John P. Belding, late acting sheriff
of Lawrence county, and for other purposes.

AN acrt authorizing the board of county commissioners of Stuts-
man county to fund its outstanding road and bridge indebt-
edness.

AN AcT to extend and connect certain streets in the town of Mad-
"ison, Lake county, Dakota

AN Act to amend and supplementary to an act entitled “An act
to provide for building a court house and jail in Hamlin
county,” passed at the sixteenth session of the Legislative
Assembly of the Territory of Dakota,and known as Council
bill No. 134. :

AN scr entitled an act to provide a special election in Rolette
county for the election of county officers and locating the
county seat. |

AN ‘acr authorizing the board of county commissioners of Grand
Forks couaty to offer a reward for the apprehension and
conviction of a murderer.

AN ACT to vacate certain portions of the townsite of Oriska.

AN Acr to authorize school district No. 18, Cass county, to issue
bonds to build a school house.

AN Act establishing independent school district No. 4, Lake
County, Dakota.

AN AcT to amend section 1 of chapter 44 of the special laws of
1883. -

AN AcT authorizing the boards of counly commissioners of Iake
and Kingsbury counties to fund the outstanding indebted-
ness thereof.

AN AcT to amend an act providing for a board of education for
the city of Fargo, and regulating the management of the
public schools therein. :

AN Acr establishing schiool district No. 3, of Walsh county, Da-
kota as an independent school district.

AN Acr establishing independent school district No. 3, Lake
county, Dakota.

AN acr to provide for building a court house and jail in Hamlin
cour.ty and tor other purposes.
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AN act authorizing the treasurer of Traill county to transfer cer-
tain funds into the county fund.

AN acr to authorize schooi district No. 7, Cass couuty, to issue
bonds to build a school house

AN Acr to vacate Hawmmer’s second addition to the city of
Mitchell.

AN Acr to provide for the funding of indebtedness of Potter
county, D. I', and other purposes.

AN acr to authorize tl e county commissioners of Miner couuty to
fund the outstanding indebtedness of said county.

AN acr to vacate the town of Denton, Sanborn county, Dakota.
AN acr to provide for the funding of the indebtedness of Hughes
county, D. T.
A MEMoxkIAL to Congress for an appropriatoin to improve the navi-
' gation of the James river.

AN acr authorizing the hoard of county commissionersof Davison
county, to fund the outstanding indebtedness of said
county.

AN AacT authorlzmg the board of Bon Homme county, to fund
the outstanding indebtedness of said county.

AN AcT to vacate certain town plats and additions
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